

Kōrero mai | Let's talk

Submission form - Arden Reserve playground Results

Jun 17, 2026 - Jul 05, 2026

Please note: these are all accepted submissions on the Arden Reserves play space renewal. The views are those of submitters and may include mis- or disinformation, hearsay and offensive or discriminatory language.

Response No:
1

Contribution ID: 44447

Q1 Full name

Short Text maddy currie

Q3 Suburb

Select Box Parklands

Q4 Which playground option do you prefer?

Multi Choice Option 2

Q5 What do you like about option 1?

Long Text

Q6 What do you like about option 2?

Long Text I like the climbing wall option and having the baby swings

Q7 What do you like about option 3?

Long Text

Q8 What do you like about option 4?

Long Text

Q9 Are there any changes you'd like to see to the concept plan?

Long Text Some kind of shade coverage

Q10 Is there anything else the Community Board needs to consider?

Long Text

Response No:
2

Contribution ID: 44446

Q1 Full name

Short Text Michael Currie

Q3 Suburb

Select Box Parklands

Q4 Which playground option do you prefer?

Multi Choice Option 2

Q5 What do you like about option 1?

Long Text

Q6 What do you like about option 2?

Long Text I like the split layouts and the swings for babies

Q7 What do you like about option 3?

Long Text

Q8 What do you like about option 4?

Long Text

Q9 Are there any changes you'd like to see to the concept plan?

Long Text A covered space would be fantastic for summer

Q10 Is there anything else the Community Board needs to consider?

Long Text

Response No:
3

Contribution ID: 44436

Q1 Full name

Short Text Madeline Short

Q3 Suburb

Select Box South New Brighton

Q4 Which playground option do you prefer?

Multi Choice Option 3

Q5 What do you like about option 1?

Long Text

Q6 What do you like about option 2?

Long Text

Q7 What do you like about option 3?

Long Text I like that it seems to be more suitable for a range of ages.

Q8 What do you like about option 4?

Long Text

Q9 Are there any changes you'd like to see to the concept plan?

Long Text

Q10 Is there anything else the Community Board needs to consider?

Long Text

Response No:
4

Contribution ID: 44427

Q1 Full name

Short Text Katie oliver

Q3 Suburb

Select Box Parklands

Q4 Which playground option do you prefer?

Multi Choice Option 1

Q5 What do you like about option 1?

Long Text The net swing is a more accessible for a variety of users.
The hanging bars under the slide is a good use of space.
Plus a little pretend cafe/ice cream shops/ supermarket set up. Very engaging to children.

Q6 What do you like about option 2?

Long Text

Q7 What do you like about option 3?

Long Text

Q8 What do you like about option 4?

Long Text

Q9 Are there any changes you'd like to see to the concept plan?

Long Text Addition of a aac coreboard added to playground for accessible communication for all.

Q10 Is there anything else the Community Board needs to consider?

Long Text

Response No:
5

Contribution ID: 44426

Q1 Full name

Short Text Spring chen

Q3 Suburb

Select Box Parklands

Q4 Which playground option do you prefer?

Multi Choice Option 4

Q5 What do you like about option 1?

Long Text

Q6 What do you like about option 2?

Long Text

Q7 What do you like about option 3?

Long Text

Q8 What do you like about option 4?

Long Text

Q9 Are there any changes you'd like to see to the concept plan?

Long Text

Q10 Is there anything else the Community Board needs to consider?

Long Text

Response No:
6

Contribution ID: 44425

Q1 Full name

Short Text Lucy Lewis

Q3 Suburb

Select Box Parklands

Q4 Which playground option do you prefer?

Multi Choice Option 3

Q5 What do you like about option 1?

Long Text

Q6 What do you like about option 2?

Long Text

Q7 What do you like about option 3?

Long Text Like the lay out

Q8 What do you like about option 4?

Long Text

Q9 Are there any changes you'd like to see to the concept plan?

Long Text Yes more of the grass still available for ball games

Q10 Is there anything else the Community Board needs to consider?

Long Text

Response No:
7

Contribution ID: 44424

Q1 Full name

Short Text Adam Jones

Q3 Suburb

Select Box Parklands

Q4 Which playground option do you prefer?

Multi Choice Option 3

Q5 What do you like about option 1?

Long Text

Q6 What do you like about option 2?

Long Text

Q7 What do you like about option 3?

Long Text We live on Beauford place my kids have reviewed the options, Zoe age 4, Finn age 8. They like the monkey bars and climbing wall everything else looks good.

Q8 What do you like about option 4?

Long Text

Q9 Are there any changes you'd like to see to the concept plan?

Long Text Yes, we would like the climbing wall to be like option 2 and a bigger slide like option 1.

Q10 Is there anything else the Community Board needs to consider?

Long Text Please keep the grass space clear as the kids in the area play cricket and football in the space.
Thanks

Q1 Full name

Short Text Alannah VICKERY

Q3 Suburb

Select Box Parklands

Q4 Which playground option do you prefer?

Multi Choice Option 3

Q5 What do you like about option 1?

Long Text

Q6 What do you like about option 2?

Long Text

Q7 What do you like about option 3?

Long Text

HI I live next to Arden park 16a Beauford and keep and an eye on the play ground. A mixed group of ages and ages use the play ground. Teenagers use the swings a lot and its good therapy for them there is one girl who spends a good hour swinging most nights. just quietly swinging away . This a excellent and needs to keep going. There are a lot of primary age children as well who try and play (but the current equipment is too small) and family picnic in the park in the weekends over summer.

There is also a family of boys who play cricket. They use the area in front of the strawberry trees going north.

Tree planting - I have had a meeting with someone before about this. my house at 16b already miss out on morning sun because the strawberry trees are getting to big and need a trim. I don't get the sun over winter untill 11 am and the bottle brush needs a good trim very 2 to 3 years other so I have some winter sun in my garden.

I currently can see the play ground from my dinning and lounge. I do get alerted to the yelling and screaming and can just have a look to see what is happening. I have had to help one young girl who broke her arm and call the police as someone was doing inappropriate behavior in front of children. I need to see the play ground and so do others to keep the children safe. I do love trees but they need to be planted in the right place for residents to get the sun and keep and eye on the play ground. Has anyone been to look at the park or is the plans drawn from google maps?

Also the north face garden needs to be replaced, the Ngaio trees are getting to big . Number18 does'nt get much sun at all and there is a big fig that hasn't been cared for and other shrubs/trees that have just out grown themselves after years of no one looking after them. the house on the east side of the park is over shaded as well due to the trees.

Keep the tall poplars for sure as the birds need that tall tree corridor to fly between(not sure where the next tall trees are)

I am happy to meet with designers to talk about this.

Q8 What do you like about option 4?

Long Text

Q9 Are there any changes you'd like to see to the concept plan?

Long Text As Above

Q10 Is there anything else the Community Board needs to consider?

Long Text

Safety, social spaces, shade that the current and new trees will create.
the park trees are not maintained at the moment - what is the future plan?

Response No:
9

Contribution ID: 44421

Q1 Full name

Short Text Nikayla Hood

Q3 Suburb

Select Box Parklands

Q4 Which playground option do you prefer?

Multi Choice Option 3

Q5 What do you like about option 1?

Long Text

Q6 What do you like about option 2?

Long Text

Q7 What do you like about option 3?

Long Text

Q8 What do you like about option 4?

Long Text

Q9 Are there any changes you'd like to see to the concept plan?

Long Text

Q10 Is there anything else the Community Board needs to consider?

Long Text

Response No:
10

Contribution ID: 44411

Q1 Full name

Short Text Emma Thomson

Q3 Suburb

Select Box Parklands

Q4 Which playground option do you prefer?

Multi Choice Option 1

Q5 What do you like about option 1?

Long Text Looks great for all ages

Q6 What do you like about option 2?

Long Text

Q7 What do you like about option 3?

Long Text

Q8 What do you like about option 4?

Long Text

Q9 Are there any changes you'd like to see to the concept plan?

Long Text

Q10 Is there anything else the Community Board needs to consider?

Long Text

Response No:
11

Contribution ID: 44405

Q1 Full name

Short Text Dion Williams

Q3 Suburb

Select Box Parklands

Q4 Which playground option do you prefer?

Multi Choice Option 3

Q5 What do you like about option 1?

Long Text

Q6 What do you like about option 2?

Long Text

Q7 What do you like about option 3?

Long Text

Q8 What do you like about option 4?

Long Text

Q9 Are there any changes you'd like to see to the concept plan?

Long Text

Q10 Is there anything else the Community Board needs to consider?

Long Text

Response No:
12

Contribution ID: 44404

Q1 Full name

Short Text Susan Vincent

Q3 Suburb

Select Box Parklands

Q4 Which playground option do you prefer?

Multi Choice Option 3

Q5 What do you like about option 1?

Long Text

Q6 What do you like about option 2?

Long Text

Q7 What do you like about option 3?

Long Text More choice of play

Q8 What do you like about option 4?

Long Text

Q9 Are there any changes you'd like to see to the concept plan?

Long Text Instead of 2 baby swings have one of the round swings from other options

Q10 Is there anything else the Community Board needs to consider?

Long Text

Response No:
13

Contribution ID: 44401

Q1 Full name

Short Text Yasmin Oates

Q3 Suburb

Select Box Parklands

Q4 Which playground option do you prefer?

Multi Choice Option 3

Q5 What do you like about option 1?

Long Text

Q6 What do you like about option 2?

Long Text

Q7 What do you like about option 3?

Long Text It looks the most adventurous and it includes swings that older kids/teens/adults can swing on

Q8 What do you like about option 4?

Long Text

Q9 Are there any changes you'd like to see to the concept plan?

Long Text No

Q10 Is there anything else the Community Board needs to consider?

Long Text Rubbish bins please and more lights along the path. It's extremely dark at the moment after 4.30pm (winter). Ideally getting rid of some of the large bushes around the alley way and path entrances/exits might make the space feel a bit safer - really dark and hard to see

Response No:
14

Contribution ID: 44399

Q1 Full name

Short Text Ruby Adair-Jacobs

Q3 Suburb

Select Box Parklands

Q4 Which playground option do you prefer?

Multi Choice Option 3

Q5 What do you like about option 1?

Long Text

Q6 What do you like about option 2?

Long Text

Q7 What do you like about option 3?

Long Text Good variety on the play equipment

Q8 What do you like about option 4?

Long Text

Q9 Are there any changes you'd like to see to the concept plan?

Long Text No

Q10 Is there anything else the Community Board needs to consider?

Long Text Not to my knowledge

Response No:
15

Contribution ID: 44398

Q1 Full name

Short Text Simone van der lem

Q3 Suburb

Select Box Parklands

Q4 Which playground option do you prefer?

Multi Choice Option 3

Q5 What do you like about option 1?

Long Text

Q6 What do you like about option 2?

Long Text

Q7 What do you like about option 3?

Long Text The monkey bars

Q8 What do you like about option 4?

Long Text

Q9 Are there any changes you'd like to see to the concept plan?

Long Text The round swing added instead of the larger swings

Q10 Is there anything else the Community Board needs to consider?

Long Text A basketball hoop

Response No:
16

Contribution ID: 44397

Q1 Full name

Short Text Rachel Whiting

Q3 Suburb

Select Box Parklands

Q4 Which playground option do you prefer?

Multi Choice Option 2

Q5 What do you like about option 1?

Long Text

Q6 What do you like about option 2?

Long Text It's accessible for kids of a larger age range

Q7 What do you like about option 3?

Long Text

Q8 What do you like about option 4?

Long Text

Q9 Are there any changes you'd like to see to the concept plan?

Long Text I would like to see the 'whare' house from option 4 be included in option 2

Q10 Is there anything else the Community Board needs to consider?

Long Text Thank you for looking after our community

Response No:
17

Contribution ID: 44391

Q1 Full name

Short Text Olivia winder

Q3 Suburb

Select Box Parklands

Q4 Which playground option do you prefer?

Multi Choice Option 3

Q5 What do you like about option 1?

Long Text

Q6 What do you like about option 2?

Long Text

Q7 What do you like about option 3?

Long Text

Q8 What do you like about option 4?

Long Text

Q9 Are there any changes you'd like to see to the concept plan?

Long Text

Q10 Is there anything else the Community Board needs to consider?

Long Text

Response No:
18

Contribution ID: 44389

Q1 Full name

Short Text Sarah-Jane Thompson

Q3 Suburb

Select Box Parklands

Q4 Which playground option do you prefer?

Multi Choice Option 1

Q5 What do you like about option 1?

Long Text It's good for little and big kids

Q6 What do you like about option 2?

Long Text

Q7 What do you like about option 3?

Long Text

Q8 What do you like about option 4?

Long Text

Q9 Are there any changes you'd like to see to the concept plan?

Long Text Add the climbing wall from option 2 to part of option 1

Q10 Is there anything else the Community Board needs to consider?

Long Text

Response No:
19

Contribution ID: 44387

Q1 Full name

Short Text Rachael Paterson

Q3 Suburb

Select Box Parklands

Q4 Which playground option do you prefer?

Multi Choice Option 4

Q5 What do you like about option 1?

Long Text

Q6 What do you like about option 2?

Long Text

Q7 What do you like about option 3?

Long Text

Q8 What do you like about option 4?

Long Text I love the parent child swing and the tunnel

Q9 Are there any changes you'd like to see to the concept plan?

Long Text The double slides are cool from other concepts.

Q10 Is there anything else the Community Board needs to consider?

Long Text It's nice to have more options available for under twos.

Response No:
20

Contribution ID: 44385

Q1 Full name

Short Text Gina-Rose Neale

Q3 Suburb

Select Box North New Brighton

Q4 Which playground option do you prefer?

Multi Choice Option 1

Q5 What do you like about option 1?

Long Text More inclusive for all

Q6 What do you like about option 2?

Long Text

Q7 What do you like about option 3?

Long Text

Q8 What do you like about option 4?

Long Text

Q9 Are there any changes you'd like to see to the concept plan?

Long Text no

Q10 Is there anything else the Community Board needs to consider?

Long Text no

Response No:
21

Contribution ID: 44384

Q1 Full name

Short Text Bailey Jeffery-Butler

Q3 Suburb

Select Box Parklands

Q4 Which playground option do you prefer?

Multi Choice Option 3

Q5 What do you like about option 1?

Long Text

Q6 What do you like about option 2?

Long Text

Q7 What do you like about option 3?

Long Text More to do for the kids

Q8 What do you like about option 4?

Long Text

Q9 Are there any changes you'd like to see to the concept plan?

Long Text No

Q10 Is there anything else the Community Board needs to consider?

Long Text no

Response No:
22

Contribution ID: 44378

Q1 Full name

Short Text Alana Pulman

Q3 Suburb

Select Box Parklands

Q4 Which playground option do you prefer?

Multi Choice Option 3

Q5 What do you like about option 1?

Long Text

Q6 What do you like about option 2?

Long Text

Q7 What do you like about option 3?

Long Text More play options for slightly older children.

Q8 What do you like about option 4?

Long Text

Q9 Are there any changes you'd like to see to the concept plan?

Long Text No

Q10 Is there anything else the Community Board needs to consider?

Long Text No, ideas look great

Response No:
23

Contribution ID: 44376

Q1 Full name

Short Text Nicola Richardson

Q3 Suburb

Select Box Parklands

Q4 Which playground option do you prefer?

Multi Choice Option 3

Q5 What do you like about option 1?

Long Text

Q6 What do you like about option 2?

Long Text

Q7 What do you like about option 3?

Long Text The play structure has lots of activities and the swing set seems to work everyone.

Q8 What do you like about option 4?

Long Text

Q9 Are there any changes you'd like to see to the concept plan?

Long Text Not that I can think of.

Q10 Is there anything else the Community Board needs to consider?

Long Text I don't think so.

Q1 Full name

Short Text Denise Curtis

Q3 Suburb

Select Box Parklands

Q4 Which playground option do you prefer?

Multi Choice Option 1

Q5 What do you like about option 1?

Long Text I like round swing it allows more people to seat or lay.
It seems like a simple built, it has shelter and minimal but enough activities for the kids to play on.

Q6 What do you like about option 2?

Long Text

Q7 What do you like about option 3?

Long Text

Q8 What do you like about option 4?

Long Text

Q9 Are there any changes you'd like to see to the concept plan?

Long Text Maybe the location as it showing on the map, it will be very close to the pathway.

Q10 Is there anything else the Community Board needs to consider?

Long Text Ensuring there is privacy of residence closely to located at the park.